
Electrtonics Stewardship Task Force Members 
(leads in bold)

June 2008

Appendix 6
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Bureau Name Subject Matter Expert for: Title or Group Phone Email
BIA Clarence Standblack Property 703-735-4379 Clarence.Standsblack@bia.gov
BIA Jim Langford IT Information Technology Specialist 703-735-4123 James.Langford@bia.gov
BIA Pamela Snyder-Osmun Environmental Environmental Specialist 703-390-6341 Pam.Snyder-Osmun@bia.gov
BLM Gwen Rush Property Property Management Specialist 303-236-9465 Gwen_Rush@blm.gov
BLM John Sherman DOI-wide IT Contract Contracting Officer 303-236-0225 john_sherman@blm.gov
BLM Georgette Fogle Environmental Environmental Program Analyst 202-452-5123 Georgette_Fogle@blm.gov
BLM Scott MacPherson IT Deputy Chief Information Officer 202-208-4602 Scott_MacPherson@blm.gov
BOR Cheryl Cates Property 303-445-2404 ccates@do.usbr.gov
BOR Jeff Hoffman IT 303-445-3341 jhoffman@do.usbr.gov
BOR Kerry Witford Environmental 303-445-2949 kwhitford@do.usbr.gov
FWS Lee Sutta IT Information Technology Specialist 703-358-1890 Lee_Sutta@fws.gov
FWS Harry Furr Property Property Management Specialist 703 358-2168 Harry_Furr@fws.gov
FWS St. Clair Thompson Environmental Engineering Division 703-358-2562 StClair_Thompson@fws.gov
MMS Christine Knierim Property Property Management Officer 703-787-1386 Christine.Knierim@mms.gov
MMS Eric Mork IT Information Technology Specialist 703-787-1337 Erik.Mork@mms.gov
MMS Terry Grush Property Property Manager 703-787-1073 Terry.Grush@mms.gov
MMS Winstson deMonsabert Environmental 703-787-1547 Winston.deMonsabert@mms.gov
NBC Gay Bindocci Environmental MIB Modernization Coordinator 202-208-3919 Gay_M_Bindocci@nbc.gov
NBC John Butler Property Property Management Specialist 202-208-4682 John_R_Butler@nbc.gov
NBC Lou Eichenbaum IT 202-208-5770 Louis_R_Eichenbaum@nbc.gov
NBC Saundra Jackson Environmental Industrial Hygenist 202-208-5795 Saundra_Y_Jackson@nbc.gov
NPS Ernestine Armstrong Property Property Manager 202-354-1958 Ernestine_Armstrong@nps.gov
NPS Jim Wolf IT Chief Technology Officer 202- 354-1422 Jim_Wolf@nps.gov
NPS Shawn Norton Environmental Environmental Leadership Coordinator 202-354 -1835 Shawn_Norton@nps.gov
OCIO Al Vega IT Co-Chair, Electronics Stewardship Task Force 202-513-0787 alvin_vega@ios.doi.gov
OEPC Catherine Cesnik Environmental Co-Chair, Electronics Stewardship Task Force 202-208-7554 catherine_cesnik@ios.doi.gov
OSM Steve Felch Property Senior Program Analyst 202-208-2982 sfelch@osmre.gov 
OSM Steve Felch Environmental Senior Program Analyst 202-208-2982 sfelch@osmre.gov 
OSM Eddie Ray IT Program Analyst 202-208-2844 eray@osmre.gov
PAM Chris MacArthur Property Co-Chair, Electronics Stewardship Task Force 202-208-6649 chris_macarthur@ios.doi.gov
USGS Beth Girardi Property Property Management Specialist 703-648-6631 bgirardi@usgs.gov
USGS Bert Simon Printing&Imaging Chief, Materials Management 703-648-7283 bsimon@usgs.gov
USGS Esther Eng Environmental Headquarters Lead 703-648-7550 eeng@usgs.gov
USGS Paul Exter IT Chief Technology Officer 410-238-4234 peexter@usgs.gov


